
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1983

Status:Type: Administrators Matters Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/16/2020 County Administrators Matters

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020 9/22/2020

Title: CARES Act Update

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. CARES Act Funding, 3. Sebastian Revised Scope of Work, 4. Sebastian First
Amendment, 5. IRC CARES Small Biz Grant Application Round 2, 6. Additional NAICS Codes Round
2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners9/22/2020 1 Pass

CARES Act Update
Staff recommends that the Board approve Phase 2 funding of $4,875,000 as detailed above (see attachment).
After accounting for $260,000 from Phase 1 available for reallocation, this is a net increase of $4,615,000 from
the Phase 1 funding amount of $6,976,333. Staff further recommends that the Board authorize the Chair to
execute a subrecipient agreement with IRSC in the amount of $60,000 for worker training, and $2,845 for the
Mosquito Control District. Staff further recommends that the Board authorize the Chair to execute amendments
to the subrecipient agreements as follows:
City of Fellsmere - $100,000 in additional funding.
Town of Indian River Shores - $25,000 in additional funding.
City of Sebastian - approve scope modifications
Treasure Coast Food Bank - $400,000 in additional funding for food support.
United Way of IRC - $700,000 in additional funding.
Health Department - scope modifications

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

