
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-2182

Status:Type: Administrators Matters Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/20/2020 County Administrators Matters

On agenda: Final action:12/1/2020 12/1/2020

Title: CARES Act Update

Sponsors:

Indexes: CARES Act

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report CARES Act Phase 3, 2. CARES ACT agreement - Hospital District, 3. CARES Act
agreement - School Board of IRC, 4. CARES Act 2nd Amendment - City of Sebastian, 5. City of
Sebastian - Revised Spending Plan

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners12/1/2020 1 Pass

CARES Act Update
Staff recommends that the Board approve the requested funding revisions from the School District
($1,026,690), the Hospital District ($358,301), and the Constitutional Officers ($271,712) and authorize the
Chairman to execute subrecipient agreements with the Hospital District and the School District (following
review by the County Attorney) for this funding. Staff further recommends that the Board make a determination
of whether to approve Option A or Option B for the County’s final Phase 3 Spending Plan. Option A includes
revised funding of $15,182,154, which will leave $12,723,176 unallocated for return to the Federal
government. Option B will provide an additional allocation of $12,723,176 for public health and public safety
payroll, which will utilize the full $27,905,330 allocation received by the County.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

